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CONTACT INFORMATION: 

ISSUE LMJCC CONTACT PHONE NOTES 

Wet Weather Team Coaches N/a Also, refer to NJCA Website and Facebook page for updates. 

Ground Inspections Team Coaches  By coaches on game day as per procedure issued. Turf wicket 
ground playability/covers – refer contact details below. 

Forfeits Ross Jones 0402 086 591 Coaches to advise 48 hours prior to the match (fines apply). 
 

COMMITTEE/OTHER KEY MEMBERS: 

TITLE NAME MOBILE EMAIL 

President Ross Jones 0402 086 591 president.lmjc@gmail.com 

Vice-President Craig Wilcher 0434 240 257 craigwilcher1@bigpond.com.au 

Treasurer Sheena Gulati 0424 489 509 treasurer.lmjc@gmail.com 

Secretary Ilze du Plooy 0403 514 674 secretary.lmjc@gmail.com 

Registrar Jeff Williams 0409 786 141 registrar.lmjc@gmail.com 

NJCA Representative Matt Lang 0404 165 405 crackedcupcafe@gmail.com 

Member Protection Info Officer (MPIO) Paul Lovett 
Craig Wilcher 

0438 380 159 
0434 240 257 

mpio.lmjc@gmail.com 

Gear and Clothing Jeff Williams 0409 786 141 registrar.lmjc@gmail.com 

Ground Keys Jeff Williams 0409 786 141 registrar.lmjc@gmail.com 

Fundraising Kerrin Jolliffe 0420 797 954 socialmedia.lmjc@gmail.com 

Social Media Kerrin Jolliffe 0420 797 954 socialmedia.lmjc@gmail.com 

Blasters Coordinator Daniel Williams 0432 872 503 blasters.lmjc@gmail.com 

Girls Cricket Coordinator Naomi Hatton 0414 966 904 naomi_hatton@yahoo.com.au 

Grants Coordinator Natalie Creer 0402 781 976 natalie.creer@totalcap.com.au 

Website  Ingenie (Bruce)  Refer Jeff Williams 

Ovals Committee Rep – Cardiff Andrew Hiskens 0409 594 474 ahiskens@ncvtrucks.com.au 

Ovals Committee Rep – Feighan Ross Jones 0402 086 591 dingodog1861@gmail.com 

Ovals Committee Rep – Tredinnick N/a   

Ovals Committee Rep – John Street Oval N/a   

Ovals Committee Rep – Edgeworth N/a   

Ovals Committee Rep – Taylor Park N/a   

Ovals Committee Rep – Ulinga Oval N/a   

Cardiff Boolaroo DCC Junior Rep Jeff Williams 0409 786 141 registrar.lmjc@gmail.com 
Warners Bay Seniors Junior Rep Jeff Williams 0409 786 141 registrar.lmjc@gmail.com 

Cardiff Boolaroo Grade Cricket Michael Corrigan 0411 568 646 secretary@cbcricket.com 

Warners Bay Senior CC (Suburban 
Districts) 

Liam Lewis 
Mitch Hogan 

0412 989 916 
0422 228 612 

l.lewis17@hotmail.com 
hoganynwa@gmail.com 

Cardiff 2 Match Day Wicket Queries Ian Hancock 0423 650 946 n/a 

Feighan 1&2 Match Day Wicket Queries Steve Grimshaw 0421 662 622 sgrimshaw721@gmail.com 

Feighan Turf Practice Wicket Queries Jeff Williams 0409 786 141 registrar.lmjc@gmail.com 
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COACHES/MANAGERS/COVID REPS: 

TEAM ROLE NAME MOBILE EMAIL 

U10 6ers Coach 
Manager 

Geoff Taylor 
Sharnee Fenwick 

0432 766 631 
0403 411 941 

geoffreytaylor84@gmail.com 
fenwicksharnee@gmail.com 

U10 Thunder Coach 
Assistant Coach 
Manager 

Steven Pascoe 
Michael Shepherd 
Jason Carpenter 

0431 567 579 
0458 150 878 
0403 835 299 

kel2pascoe@yahoo.com.au 
mepherd3@bigpond.com 
jcinwa@yahoo.com.au 

U10 Heat Coach 
Manager 

Simon Gitsham 
Mel Juhnke 

0434 166 773 
0425 269 260 

sgitsham@oddfishmedia.com.au 
melanie.juhnke@outlook.com 

U11 6ers Coach 
Manager 

Gavin Carter 
Sarah Clune 

0418 290 448 
0419 324 932 

sjcarter6@bigpond.com 
sares_thorpe@hotmail.com 

U11 Thunder Coach 
Manager 

Tim Donohue 
Natalie Reid 

0402 810 992 
0411 163 354 

timdonohue29@gmail.com 
nataliereid1982@gmail.com 

U11 Legends Coach 
Manager 

Ansar Chatha 
Ahmed Mirza 

0412 010 343 
0401 227 611 

ansarchatha18@gmail.com 
msahmed03@gmail.com 

U11 6ers Girls Coach 
Manager 

Andrew Bracey 
Roslyn Crowl 

0409 600 293 
0414 929 682 

andrew.bracey@live.com 
roslyncrowl@gmail.com 

U12 6ers Coach 
Manager 

Ben Coombe 
Lisa Coombe 

0422 403 100 
0402 229 665 

lambtongarbageman@yahoo.com.au 
duffmeister_13@hotmail.com 

U12 Heat Coach 
Manager 

Geoff Taylor 
Brett Lloyd 

0432 766 631 
0418 114 909 

geoffreytaylor84@gmail.com 
lloyd_brett@hotmail.com 

U12 Scorchers Coach 
Manager 

Craig Hampton 
Zara Houlker 

0402 439 441 
0423 546 897 

craighampton23@hotmail.com 
zaramayhoulker@hotmail.com 

U13 6ers Coach/Mgr 
Coach 

Craig Wilcher 
Ian Creer 

0434 240 257 
0412 447 998 

craigwilcher1@bigpond.com 
iancreer@bigpond.com 

U13 Thunder Coach 
Manager 

Chris Staunton 
Naomi Hatton 

0481 286 795 
0414 966 904 

christophers@kce.com.au 
naomi_hatton@yahoo.com.au 

U13 Scorchers Coach 
Manager 

Corey Loveday 
Bri Petros 

0490 310 420 
0412 052 550 

corey.loveday@outlook.com 
bripetros1@gmail.com 

U14 T20 Coach 
Manager 

Ross Jones 
Craig Wilcher 

0402 086 591 
0434 240 257 

dingodog1861@gmail.com 
craigwilcher1@bigpond.com 

U14 Thunder Coach 
Manager 

Andrew Pearson 
Darren Croft 

0435 903 226 
0413 604 607 

andrewdpearson75@gmail.com 
darrenac@optusnet.com.au 

U15-18 Thunder Coach 
Manager 

Andrew Cruckshank 
Mathew Kurian 

0422 385 956 
0447 112 105 

nat.andrew@bigpond.com 
Mathew.kurian@bigpond.com 

U15-18 6ers 
Fri Premier League 

Coach 
Coach 
Manager 

John Halligan 
Atul Gulati 
Kerrin Jolliffe 

0412 126 878 
0424 489 509 
0420 797 954 

Jhalligan_2145@yahoo.com.au 
a_gulati92@hotmail.com 
kerrinjolliffe@gmail.com 

U15-18 Thunder 
Fri Premier League 

Manager 
Manager 

Shaun Presland 
Steve Wright 

0409 910 192 
0414 976 808 

spresland@yahoo.com.au 
wrightsteven74@dodo.com.au 

U15-18 Heat 
Fri Premier League 

Coach 
Manager 

 
Abdul Jamily 

 
0470 341 148 

 
basit355@gmail.com 
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